

No. 16,033

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

TRADEWIND TRANSPORTATION COMPANY,
LIMITED, (Formerly known as Allen
Tours of Hawaii, Ltd.),

Appellant,

vs.

BERNICE (TERRY) TAYLOR,

Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Territory of Hawaii.

APPELLEE'S PETITION FOR A REHEARING.

KENNETH E. YOUNG,

606 Trustco Building,

Honolulu, Hawaii,

DAVID N. INGMAN,

565 Alexander Young Building,

Honolulu, Hawaii,

*Attorneys for Appellee
and Petitioner.*

FILED

MAY 12 1959

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
I. The court, in holding the evidence insufficient, erroneously followed the Federal Rule requiring substantial evidence, rather than the more liberal Hawaiian Rule applicable under this, a diversity case	2
II. The court erroneously, even under the Federal Rule, weighed the evidence and the credibility of witnesses, in determining the sufficiency of the evidence	5
III. Since the purpose of Pagay's testimony with regard to prior slips was to establish notice, the court erred in holding that such evidence was insufficient to sustain the verdict	6
Conclusion	8

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Allison v. Tea Company, 99 F. 2d 507 (4th Cir. 1938)	2
Baskin v. Montgomery-Ward & Company, 104 F. 2d 531 (4th Cir. 1939)	2
S. Birch & Sons v. Martin, 244 F. 2d 556 (C.A. Alaska, 1957)	5
Bridgman v. U. S., 183 F. 2d 750 (C.A. Cal. 1950)	5
Bryson v. U. S., 238 F. 2d 657 (C.A. Cal. 1956)	5
Chin Bick Wah v. U. S., 245 F. 2d 274 (C.A. Cal. 1957) ...	5
Clark v. Torrington, 63 A. 657, 79 Conn. 42	4
Erie v. Tompkins, 304 U.S. 64	2

	Pages
Evans v. Penn. Railroad, 255 F. 2d 205 (3rd Cir. 1958)	6
Gardiner v. Courtright, 130 N.W. 322, 165 Mich. 54	4
Holstein v. Benedict, 22 Haw. 441	4
Johnson v. Union Pacific, 233 F. 2d 427, 249 F. 2d 674, 352 U.S. 957	4
Laird v. Mather, 331 P. 2d 617 (S. Ct. Cal. 1958)	6, 7
Louis v. Victor, 27 Haw. 262	3
Makainai v. Lalakea, 25 Haw. 470	3
Mathis v. Tutweiler, 295 F. 661	4
Occidental Life Ins. Co. v. Thomas, 107 F. 2d 876 (9th Cir. 1939)	2
Robinson v. Honolulu R. T. & L. Co., 20 Haw. 426	2
Sandez v. U. S., 239 F. 2d 239 (C.A. Cal. 1956)	5
Solomon v. Niulii, Ltd., 32 Haw. 865	3
Stone v. Farnell, 239 F. 2d 750 (C.A. Cal. 1956)	5
Twin City Company v. Dreger, 199 F. 2d 197 (8th Cir. 1952)	2
Waldron v. Aetna Casualty, 141 F. 2d 230 (3rd Cir. 1944)	2

Statutes

Section 212-14 Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955	3
--	---

No. 16,033
